CITY OF PARKLAND

INVENTORY OF PARK AND OPEN SPACE

Existing Parks

Pine Trails Park

Veterans Park

Barkland Dog Park

Liberty Park

Equestrian Center at Temple Park
John H. Quigley Park (Tennis Center)
Terramar Park

6 Acre Wood Park

Covered Bridge Park

Ternbridge Preserve Park

Margate Blount Archeological Site
Doris Davis Forman Wilderness Preserve
Subtotal

Future Parks

Wedge Preserve Park
Gator Acres Park

12 Acre Ranch Road Parcel
Subtotal

Open Space

Terramar Wetlands (Next to Park)
Terramar Wetlands (Next to Parkside Drive)
Terramar Trail

Cypresstrail Trail

Country's Point Parcel 2
Country's Point Linear Park
Winners Circle Parcel A

Winners Circle Parcel B

Winners Circle Trail

Subtotal

TOTAL

Acres
79.35
0.78
2.83
4.17
7.5
5.36
41.09
8.03
6.7
2.62
4.86
20.04
183.33

Acres
35.55
3.95
12
51.5

Acres
8.8
35
3.8
0.8
2.9
1.3
1.1
1.5
0.7

24.4

259.23

recermiFieD: RI9H 2B

errecTive: 3|1S]9Y%




City of Parkland

Projected Recreation Acreage Per Person 2020-2045.

Year Population Park Requirements
2020 33,238 99.71 Acres
2025 32,828 98.48 Acres
2030 32,604 97.81 Acres
2035 32,772 98.32 Acres
2040 32,829 98.49 Acres
2045 32,848 98.54 Acres

Source: 2017 Broward County and Municipal Population Forecast and Allocation
Model (PFAM) '




