CITY OF PARKLAND INVENTORY OF PARK AND OPEN SPACE

Existing Parks	Acres
Pine Trails Park	79.35
Veterans Park	0.78
Barkland Dog Park	2.83
Liberty Park	4.17
Equestrian Center at Temple Park	7.5
John H. Quigley Park (Tennis Center)	5.36
Terramar Park	41.09
6 Acre Wood Park	8.03
Covered Bridge Park	6.7
Ternbridge Preserve Park	2.62
Margate Blount Archeological Site	4.86
Doris Davis Forman Wilderness Preserve	20.04
Subtotal	183.33
Future Parks	Acres
Wedge Preserve Park	35.55
Gator Acres Park	3.95

12 Acre Ranch Road Parcel

Subtotal

Open Space	Acres
Terramar Wetlands (Next to Park)	8.8
Terramar Wetlands (Next to Parkside Drive)	3.5
Terramar Trail	3.8
Cypresstrail Trail	0.8
Country's Point Parcel 2	2.9
Country's Point Linear Park	1.3
Winners Circle Parcel A	1.1
Winners Circle Parcel B	1.5
Winners Circle Trail	0.7
Subtotal	24.4
TOTAL	259.23

12

51.5

RECERTIFIED: 8124123

EFFECTIVE: 3115124

City of Parkland

Projected Recreation Acreage Per Person 2020-2045.		
Year	Population	Park Requirements
2020	33,238	99.71 Acres
2025	32,828	98.48 Acres
2030	32,604	97.81 Acres
2035	32,772	98.32 Acres
2040	32,829	98.49 Acres
2045	32,848	98.54 Acres

Source: 2017 Broward County and Municipal Population Forecast and Allocation Model (PFAM)